COVID-19 Therapeutics
Melissa Solis, MD, CDPH
1
2
COVID-19 Therapeutics Key Points
COVID-19 treatments can help prevent severe illness in eligible* patients
CDPH recommends that providers prescribe:
 Nirmatrelvir/ritonavir (Paxlovid) to non-hospitalized, symptomatic, and eligible patients

who are licensed or authorized under
State law.
• Pemgarda Ordering Guide (PDF)
• If you need further information, please
contact the INVIVYD Medical Information
Department at 1-800-890-3385 or
emailmedinfo@invivyd.com.
Image: Pemgarda: Package Insert - Drugs.com
6
CDPH Webpages Updated
COVID-19 Treatments COVID-19 Vaccines COVID-19 Testing
Treatments: A core strategy to prevent progression to severe disease
Antiviral treatments are available for persons with
mild to moderate COVID-19
These treatments can reduce the risk of severe COVID-19 and other complications
Studies show that high risk adults
(older age, in LTCFs/SNFs, unvaccinated, with
comorbidities)
are not getting treated!
Remember:
• Treatments are effective against circulating variants.
• Antiviral treatments are largely safe for elderly individuals.
• Check for contraindications (most meds can be held)
• https://www.covid19-druginteractions.org/
• Creatinine is relevant for patients with known kidney disease (e.g. renal
dosing) but otherwise, not required. Treatment Options for
COVID-19 | HHS/ASPR